Asset Acquisitions and Disposals::Completion of Disposal of Shares in Winnamax Investment Pte. Ltd.

Issuer & Securities

Issuer/ Manager	WING TAI HOLDINGS LIMITED
Securities	WING TAI HLDGS LTD - SG1K66001688 - W05
Stapled Security	No

Announcement Details

Announcement Title	Asset Acquisitions and Disposals
Date & Time of Broadcast	05-Sep-2017 18:33:53
Status	New
Announcement Sub Title	Completion of Disposal of Shares in Winnamax Investment Pte. Ltd.
Announcement Reference	SG170905OTHRNN2Z
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)	Ooi Siew Poh
Designation	Company Secretary
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)	Please see attached.
Attachments	Completion of Disposal of Shares in Winnamax.pdf Total size =63K

WING TAI HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Company Registration No. 196300239D) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

COMPLETION OF DISPOSAL OF SHARES IN WINNAMAX INVESTMENT PTE. LTD.

Further to the announcement made on 7 June 2017 in relation to the disposal of shares in Winnamax Investment Pte. Ltd. ("Winnamax") (the "Disposal"), Wing Tai Holdings Limited (the "Company") wishes to announce that the completion of the Disposal has taken place on 5 September 2017.

Winnamax through its subsidiary company owns a piece of land located at Huai Hai Middle Road, Huangpu District, Shanghai. The Disposal is in the ordinary course of business of the Company.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Ooi Siew Poh Company Secretary 5 September 2017